
Roster 
Anacostia Watershed Restoration Partnership - Steering Committee 

 (As of March 2019)  
 

 
JURISDICTION NAME ORG E-MAIL TELEPHONE 

District of Columbia  Tommy Wells  Director, Department of Energy & Environment tommy.wells@dc.gov (202) 535-2600 

• Alternate Jeffrey Seltzer Department of Energy & Environment jeffrey.seltzer@dc.gov (202) 535-2600 

Montgomery County Adam Ortiz  Director, Department of Environmental Protection Adam.Ortiz@montgomerycountymd.gov 240-777-7766 

• Alternate Amy Stevens Department of Environmental Protection Amy.Stevens@montgomerycountymd.gov 240-777-7766 

Prince George’s County Joe Gill, Chair Director, Department of the Environment JPGill@co.pg.md.us 301-883-5810 

 Alternate Jeffrey-DeHan Associate Director of Stormwater Management Division (SMD) jmdehan@co.pg.md.us 301-883-5838 

Maryland – MDE Paul Emmart Maryland Department of the Environment Paul.emmart@maryland.gov 410-537-3689 

• Alternate Gregorio Sandi Maryland Department of the Environment gregorio.sandi@maryland.gov 410-537-3742 

Maryland – DNR Kristen Fleming Maryland Department of Natural Resources kristen.fleming@maryland.gov 410-260-8813 

• Alternate Gabe Cohee Director, Restoration Financing Division gabe.cohee@maryland.gov 410-260-8753 

EPA Region 3 Catherine King Urban Waters Program Coordinator 
 

king.catherine@epa.gov 215-814-2657 

• Alternate TBD    

Corps of Engineers Dan Bierly  General Investigations Manager and Supervisory Civil 

Engineer 
Daniel.M.Bierly@usace.army.mil 410-962-6139 

• Alternate Amy Guise Chief, Civil Planning Branch amy.m.guise@usace.army.mil 410-962-2558 

NOAA Simeon Hahn Coastal Resource Coordinator Simeon.hahn@noaa.gov 215-814-5419 

• Alternate TBD    

University Bill Mallari University Of Maryland, College Park bmallari@FM.UMD.EDU  

Citizens Advisory Committee Marian Dombroski Chair (Prince George’s County) mdombros@gmail.com 301-775-1191 

• Alternate James Graham (Montgomery County) jamesgraham360@gmail.com --- 

• Alternate     

Federal Facility Russel Clark US GSA, National Capital Region, Public Buildings Service russell.clark@gsa.gov 202-704-3642 

• Alternate Dana Jackson BARC/USDA, ARS dana.jackson@ars.usda.gov 301-504-6025 

NPS Tara Morrison National Park Service-East tara_morrison@nps.gov 202-690-5127 

• Alternate Robert Mocko National Park Service-East Robert_mocko@nps.gov 202-690-5127 

NGO-Rep Jim Foster Executive Director, Anacostia Watershed Society jfoster@anacostiaws.org 301-699-6204 

• Alternate Trey Sherard River Keeper trey@anacostiariverkeeper.org 202-288-6139 

DC Water Matthew Ries DC WATER; Sustainability and Watershed Management matt.ries@dcwater.com 202-787-2140 

• Alternate Maureen McGowan Holman DC WATER; Sustainability and Watershed Management Maureen.McGowanHolman@dcwater.com 202-787-2666 
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